
 

 Let’s Talk about Scottish Education 

 

 

 People all over Scotland are talking about 

education. 

  

We want to know what you want from 

education in Scotland. 

  

Since the last big discussion about education 

the world has changed a lot. 

 This means we need to think about the kind 

of education we need to support learners. 

 

 

This will help to make sure everyone keeps 

getting great education. 

 



 Education is important for: 

 

 finding answers to problems in the 

world 

 finding answers to local problems  

 making sure we respect the rights of 

children 

  

This is why we need to listen to everyone 

with an interest in education. This includes: 

 

 learners 

 parents 

 teachers  

 school staff 

 

We would really like to hear from people who 

have not told us what they think before. 

  

This is a chance for you to help us with our 

ideas for the future. We want your ideas on 

how to make this happen. 

 

 

 



 We will look at everything you tell us.  

 

It will be used to help make Scottish 

education better. 

  

You can keep up with the discussions on 

Instagram and Twitter by following: 

 

#TalkscottishEducation 

  

The discussions will finish on 5th December 

2022 

  

We will report back to you in Spring 2023. 

 

 

You will be able to hear how your ideas 

have helped. 

  

There are 10 questions. You can answer 

some or all of them. 

 

 

2023 

 



 

 The questions. 

 1 

What kind of education do you think children 

in Scotland will need in the future? 

 2 

What do you think we can do to make that 

happen? 

 3 

How can we make sure we understand and 

meet every child’s individual needs in the 

future? 

  

4 

What is 1 thing that needs to stay.  

 

Why do you think it needs to stay? 

 

 5 

What things do you think should be done 

first? 



 

 6 

How do we make sure everyone involved in 

Scottish education has their say about its 

future? 

  

7 

How should we support and care for young 

people in the future? This includes their 

physical and mental health.  

  

8 

Every child has the right to reach their own 

potential. How should we make sure they get 

the chances to do this?  

  

9 

How should we help children to understand 

the changing world and take part in those 

changes?  

  

10 

Is there anything else you would like to say 

about Scottish education? 

 



                     How to send us your feedback. 

 

               You can send your answers to us in different ways. 

1 

                    You can fill out an online survey by going to:  

 

https://consult.gov.scot/learning-directorate/national-

discussion-on-education/consultation/intro/  

 

2 

 

                           You can write down a short version of your  

                           ideas and email them to: 

 

nationaldiscussiononeducation@gov.scot 

 

3 

                             

                         You can post on Instagram or Twitter at: 

                         #TalkScottishEducation.  
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